approximately 43.8% of the Company’s total issued share capital as enlarged by the issue of the
Conversion Shares (taking into account the effect of the Revised Capital Reorganisation).

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, save as the outstanding share options mentioned under
the section headed “Adjustments in Relation to Other Securities of the Company” in the
Announcement, there are no other outstanding options, warrants, derivatives, or other securities
which carry rights to subscribe for or be converted into Shares.

6

The table below illustrates the shareholding structures of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and immediately upon Revised Capital Reorganisation becoming effective and full
conversion of the Convertible Bond of HK$50,000,000 at the Amended Conversion Price (assuming
there is no other change in the issued share capital and shareholding structure of the Company
from the date of this announcement and up to the occurrence of the relevant events mentioned
below):

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
the Revised Capital

Reorganisation

Immediately after
issue and full conversion
of Convertible Bond into

Conversion Shares
No. of Share % No. of Share % No. of Share %

Mr. Ng Man Sun (Note 1) 358,721,959 27.97 35,872,196 27.97 135,872,196
(Note 2)

59.53

Ms. Cheng Wai Man 96,212,121 7.50 9,621,212 7.50 9,621,212 4.22
Mr. Huang Wei Qiang 86,900,000 6.78 8,690,000 6.78 8,690,000 3.80
Mr. Wong Kam Wah 82,542,121 6.44 8,254,212 6.44 8,254,212 3.62
Public 658,099,413 51.31 65,809,941 51.31 65,809,941 28.83

1,282,475,614 100.00 128,247,561 100.00 228,247,561 100.00

Note:

1. Mr. Ng Man Sun is the substantial shareholder, executive Director, chairman and chief executive officer of the
Company.

2. Conversion of the Convertible Bond shall be subject to the “Restriction on the exercise of the Conversion
Rights” under the section headed “PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE CONVERTIBLE BOND” in the
Announcement.

APPOINTMENT OF INDEPENDENT FINANCIAL ADVISER

Rainbow Capital (HK) Limited, a licensed corporation to carry out Type 6 (advising on corporate
finance) regulated activities under the SFO, has been appointed as the independent financial
adviser to make recommendation to the Independent Shareholders and the Independent Board